
RACE  1	 6:30 PM	 (R120,000)	 Scottsville	 --   900m
1	 	 Malshana Mou	 57.5	 [	 1]	 D Daniels	 9.6%	 M N Prinsloo	 14.0%
2	 	 American Prohaah	 57.5	 [	 2]	 S Moodley	 11.4%	 K Naidoo	 6.6%
3	 	 Blackjack Randall	 60	 [	 3]	 G Lerena	 24.4%	 M D Miller	 9.1%
4	 	 Bell Of Angelus	 57.5	 [	 4]	 C Habib	 10.9%	 M D Miller	 9.1%
5	 2	 Holds The Key	 60	 [	 5]	 T Godden	 10.8%	 M D Miller	 9.1%
6	 	 Like Fire	 60	 [	 6]	 S Veale	 12.2%	 M N Prinsloo	 14.0%
7	 	 Brand New World	 60	 [	 7]	 K Matsunyane	 9.6%	 M D Miller	 9.1%
8	 	 Captains Envy	 57.5	 [	 8]	 M Thackeray	 7.0%	 M D Miller	 9.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 900M
★	5	 Holds The Key
	 3	 Blackjack Randall
	 6	 Like Fire
	 7	 Brand New World

5	 Holds The Key	 67%

Race Preview: Holds The Key (5) is the only raced horse in this contest and his debut effort was 
extremely good. He will be the firm first choice. Punters are urged to listen to trainer comments and 
watch the market as all other runners are unraced.

RACE  2	 7:05 PM	 (R90,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 3	 Agrado	 60	 [	 1]	 S Hlengwa	 6.6%	 G B Puller	 11.7%
2	 053	 Ragnar The King	 60	 [	 2]	 C Habib	 10.9%	 W Whitehead	 9.3%
3	 	 Serpentine Fire	 60	 [	 3]	 N Patel	 4.1%	 M J Odendaal	 6.6%
4	 	 Limelight Legend	 60	 [	 4]	 J Jacobs	 7.7%	 A J Rivalland	 11.9%
5	 435677	 Samuel Longsword	 60	 [	 5]	 R A Venniker	 13.5%	 D I Campbell	 6.0%
6	 	 Buttercup Baby	 57.5	 [	 6]	 G Lerena	 24.4%	 G S Kotzen	 9.9%
7	 32	 Paved With Gold	 60	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 14.3%	 D Kannemeyer	 11.1%
8	 5	 Promise Of Fire	 57.5	 [	 8]	 K Matsunyane	 9.6%	 D C Howells	 9.8%
9	 	 Jailhouse Cat	 60	 [	 9]	 S Sosibo	 1.9%	 G I Rich	 8.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 7	 Paved With Gold
	 1	 Agrado
	 8	 Promise Of Fire
	 2	 Ragnar The King

1	 Agrado	 33%
5	 Samuel Longsword	 13%

7	 Paved With Gold	 50%
2	 Ragnar The King	 11%
5	 Samuel Longsword	 8%

5	 Samuel Longsword	 1:10.39
2	 Ragnar The King	 1:11.40
7	 Paved With Gold	 1:11.46

Race Preview: Paved With Gold (7) made solid progress in the last start and will go very close in 
this contest. Agrado (1) wasn’t beaten far on debut and will improve, lively challenger here. Promise 
Of Fire (8) is another who will benefit from having a run under the belt and expected to be in the mix. 
Ragnar The King (2) hasn’t been far in his last run so will get closer.

RACE  3	 7:40 PM	 (R90,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 605334	 Catavar	 60	 [	 1]	 M Mbuto (4)	 5.9%	 A J Rivalland	 11.9%
2	 	 World Of Hope	 60	 [	 2]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.4%	 D Kannemeyer	 11.1%
3	 058855	 Higher Love	 60	 [	 3]	 C F Dicken	 7.2%	 G I Rich	 8.7%
4	 05	 Crystal Clear	 60	 [	 4]	 S Moodley	 11.4%	 M Dixon	 11.5%
5	 427228	 My Boy Lollipop	 60	 [	 5]	 G Lerena	 24.4%	 F Robinson	 12.7%
6	 0	 Parliament Square	 60	 [	 6]	 J Jacobs	 7.7%	 G B Puller	 11.7%
7	 	 Atomic Red	 60	 [	 7]	 R A Venniker	 13.5%	 L Crawford	 6.5%
8	 442476	 Real War	 60	 [	 8]	 C Zackey	 14.3%	 D Kannemeyer	 11.1%
9	 	 Eaglestone	 60	 [	 9]	 C Habib	 10.9%	 P V Lafferty	 6.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 Catavar
	 8	 Real War
	 3	 Higher Love
	 5	 My Boy Lollipop

5	 My Boy Lollipop	 38%
8	 Real War	 33%
1	 Catavar	 11%

5	 My Boy Lollipop	 44%
8	 Real War	 22%
1	 Catavar	 6%

8	 Real War	 1:08.28
5	 My Boy Lollipop	 1:09.45
1	 Catavar	 1:09.66
3	 Higher Love	 1:10.09
4	 Crystal Clear	 1:11.49

Race Preview: Catavar (1) hasn’t been far in recent starts and can get much closer so must be 
respected in a very open looking race. Real War (8) is capable of much better, he has run well at this 
track hence he should be in the firing line. Higher Love (3) made improvement in the last start and 
can build on that so can get into the placings. My Boy Lollipop (5) was disappointing in the last start 
and can do better, he isn’t out of this contest. Watch betting on unraced runners.

RACE  4	 8:15 PM	 (R87,750)	 Scottsville	 --   1950m
1	 1861	 She’s A Bomber	 62	 [	 1]	 D Pillay (4)	 5.9%	 A Wright	 12.6%
2	 615363	 Lady Is A Champ	 56	 [	 2]	 S Moodley	 11.4%	 F Robinson	 12.7%
3	 8184	 West Side Story	 59.5	 [	 3]	 K Matsunyane	 9.6%	 D C Howells	 9.8%
4	 6135	 Sascha’s Dream	 59	 [	 4]	 R A Venniker	 13.5%	 D I Campbell	 6.0%
5	 315477	 Sacred Lily	 53.5	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 10.9%	 L Crawford	 6.5%
6	 773024	 Mystique Rouge	 54.5	 [	 6]	 N Patel	 4.1%	 M J Odendaal	 6.6%
7	 387670	 Kitten’s Adventure	 55.5	 [	 7]	 C F Dicken	 7.2%	 G I Rich	 8.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1950M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1950M
	 1	 She’s A Bomber
	 4	 Sascha’s Dream
	 6	 Mystique Rouge
	 3	 West Side Story

3	 West Side Story	 50%
7	 Kitten’s Adventure	 30%
2	 Lady Is A Champ	 22%
5	 Sacred Lily	 22%
6	 Mystique Rouge	 6%

2	 Lady Is A Champ	 2:02.79
5	 Sacred Lily	 2:06.22

Race Preview: She’s A Bomber (1) won extremely well in her last start and is expected to follow up 
on that effort with the apprentice claiming the 4kg allowance. She is on the up and will have a mas-
sive chance. Sascha’s Dream (4) wasn’t beaten far in the last start and looks progressive, Rachel 
Venniker claims the 1.5kgs which brings her right into the contest. Mystique Rouge (6) is capable of 
winning here but can be reliable. West Side Story (3) wasn’t beaten far  and get into the quartets.

RACE  5	 8:50 PM	 (R90,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1600m
1	 872318	 Bristol Hercules	 59	 [	 1]	 G Lerena	 24.4%	 P B Muscutt	 16.7%
2	 276441	 Nocturnal Flight	 54	 [	 2]	 K Matsunyane	 9.6%	 P B Muscutt	 16.7%
3	 051711	 Laudato	 57	 [	 3]	 S Hlengwa	 6.6%	 G B Puller	 11.7%
4	 500497	 Lindbergh	 58	 [	 4]	 M Thackeray	 7.0%	 M N Prinsloo	 14.0%
5	 321624	 Arverni King	 55	 [	 5]	 S Sosibo	 1.9%	 M J Odendaal	 6.6%
6	 793952	 Kitchakal	 58.5	 [	 6]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.4%	 D C Howells	 9.8%
7	 844154	 Famous Warrior	 55	 [	 7]	 R A Venniker	 13.5%	 M L Roberts	 9.6%
8	 247066	 Ancient World	 60	 [	 8]	 T Godden	 10.8%	 M D Miller	 9.1%
9	 123278	 Spelling Bee	 59.5	 [	 9]	 C Zackey	 14.3%	 D Kannemeyer	 11.1%
10	452340	 Down By The River	 56	 [	10]	 C Habib	 10.9%	 P B Muscutt	 16.7%
11	455133	 Master Of Destiny	 54.5	 [	11]	 S Veale	 12.2%	 S H Ferrie	 14.6%
12	713211	 Selukwe	 59.5	 [	12]	 S Moodley	 11.4%	 W A Nel	 17.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 12	Selukwe
	 11	 Master Of Destiny
	 6	 Kitchakal
	 9	 Spelling Bee

1	 Bristol Hercules	 60%
10	Down By The River	 60%
12	Selukwe	 58%
6	 Kitchakal	 43%
2	 Nocturnal Flight	 42%

12	Selukwe	 50%
3	 Laudato	 50%
1	 Bristol Hercules	 44%
8	 Ancient World	 44%
9	 Spelling Bee	 39%

11	Master Of Destiny	 1:34.23
12	Selukwe	 1:34.75
8	 Ancient World	 1:35.41
3	 Laudato	 1:35.81
5	 Arverni King	 1:36.04

Race Preview: Selukwe (12) is holding solid form and despite the wide draw he will have a massive 
chance as he’s form speaks for himself. Master Of Destiny (11) has a powerful finish and has run 
well at the track so will be a big challenger. Kitchakal (6) ran a cracker in the last start and will be 
huge contender if repeating that. Spelling Bee (9) is much better than his last two runs and must be 
included in all bets.
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RACE  6	 9:25 PM	 (R87,750)	 Scottsville	 --   1400m
1	 899593	 Beach Palace	 52	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 11.4%	 P V Lafferty	 6.9%
2	 254223	 Tyrconnell	 55	 [	 2]	 G Lerena	 24.4%	 M F de Kock	 14.0%
3	 241316	 Teriyaki	 54	 [	 3]	 K Matsunyane	 9.6%	 A J Rivalland	 11.9%
4	 604193	 El Dante	 57	 [	 4]	 R A Venniker	 13.5%	 M J Odendaal	 6.6%
5	 173846	 Winter Waves	 56	 [	 5]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.4%	 A Wright	 12.6%
6	 355732	 Voldemort	 55.5	 [	 6]	 S Hlengwa	 6.6%	 A Wright	 12.6%
7	 701987	 Capsaicin	 60.5	 [	 7]	 S Veale	 12.2%	 S H Ferrie	 14.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 4	 El Dante
	 2	 Tyrconnell
	 3	 Teriyaki
	 6	 Voldemort

5	 Winter Waves	 42%
3	 Teriyaki	 39%
4	 El Dante	 37%
6	 Voldemort	 27%
1	 Beach Palace	 13%

2	 Tyrconnell	 67%
4	 El Dante	 56%
3	 Teriyaki	 44%
5	 Winter Waves	 25%
6	 Voldemort	 20%

6	 Voldemort	 1:21.36
5	 Winter Waves	 1:21.76
3	 Teriyaki	 1:22.03
1	 Beach Palace	 1:23.19
4	 El Dante	 1:23.33

Race Preview: El Dante (4) ran well in the last start and is very capable of winning this from a decent 
enough draw. Tyrconnell (2) has been consistent and will be a huge contender in this compact field 
with top rider Gavin Lerena aboard. Teriyaki (3) is never far back and must go into all bets as he will 
enjoy the 1400. Voldemort (6) ran well in the last start and can make the frame, include in quartets.

RACE  7	 10:00 PM	 (R90,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 336231	 Stevie Gee	 58.5	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 10.9%	 W Whitehead	 9.3%
2	 008804	 Iron Will	 60.5	 [	 2]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.4%	 A Wright	 12.6%
3	 768335	 One Irish Rover	 57	 [	 3]	 D Pillay (4)	 5.9%	 M J Odendaal	 6.6%
4	 757994	 Anotherdayinafrica	 54	 [	 4]	 J Botes (4)	 6.9%	 N Kotzen	 5.2%
5	 677287	 Teerex	 58	 [	 5]	 T Godden	 10.8%	 K Naidoo	 6.6%
6	 554554	 El Draque	 58	 [	 6]	 G Lerena	 24.4%	 A Wright	 12.6%
7	 675837	 Now I Got You	 58.5	 [	 7]	 D Daniels	 9.6%	 N Kotzen	 5.2%
8	 631000	 Silver Savage	 60	 [	 8]	 S Moodley	 11.4%	 M Dixon	 11.5%
9	 646441	 Whereverilaymyhat	 60	 [	 9]	 S Hlengwa	 6.6%	 A Wright	 12.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 Stevie Gee
	 6	 El Draque
	 3	 One Irish Rover
	 2	 Iron Will

1	 Stevie Gee	 33%
2	 Iron Will	 28%
8	 Silver Savage	 23%
6	 El Draque	 22%
3	 One Irish Rover	 22%

9	 Whereverilaymyhat	 100%
6	 El Draque	 33%
1	 Stevie Gee	 31%
3	 One Irish Rover	 27%
8	 Silver Savage	 25%

7	 Now I Got You	 1:09.07
1	 Stevie Gee	 1:09.15
8	 Silver Savage	 1:09.31
5	 Teerex	 1:09.56
6	 El Draque	 1:09.60

Race Preview: Open race. Stevie Gee (1) is a very consistent type and another big run can 
expected. His last win on poly was impressive so he will be factor in the finish. El Draque (6) gets a 
top rider in the saddle so must be taken seriously. He is never far back and can strike here. One Irish 
Rover (3) loves to be on the speed and will have a chance with the apprentice taking weight of his 
back. Iron Will (2) ran well enough in the last start and should be included in quartets.

RACE  8	 10:35 PM	 (R90,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1000m
1	 144045	 B Fiftytwo	 62	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 11.4%	 P B Muscutt	 16.7%
2	 3182	 Immah	 60	 [	 2]	 C Habib	 10.9%	 P V Lafferty	 6.9%
3	 101833	 Ndaka	 57.5	 [	 3]	 D Pillay (4)	 5.9%	 L Crawford	 6.5%
4	 353112	 Future Flo	 58.5	 [	 4]	 R A Venniker	 13.5%	 M L Roberts	 9.6%
5	 506331	 Intrepid	 59.5	 [	 5]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.4%	 A Wright	 12.6%
6	 138650	 Fine One	 60	 [	 6]	 T Godden	 10.8%	 M D Miller	 9.1%
7	 170576	 Cold Shine	 60.5	 [	 7]	 G Lerena	 24.4%	 P B Muscutt	 16.7%
8	 145264	 Kalahari Roller	 57.5	 [	 8]	 M Mbuto (4)	 5.9%	 G B Puller	 11.7%
9	 410872	 Twenty One May	 60.5	 [	 9]	 K Matsunyane	 9.6%	 D C Howells	 9.8%
10	803127	 Professor Lupin	 59	 [	10]	 S Hlengwa	 6.6%	 A Wright	 12.6%
11	528304	 Rafa’s Boy	 58	 [	11]	 S Veale	 12.2%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 2	 Immah
	 4	 Future Flo
	 9	 Twenty One May
	 3	 Ndaka

2	 Immah	 100%
8	 Kalahari Roller	 67%
3	 Ndaka	 42%
6	 Fine One	 40%
7	 Cold Shine	 33%

8	 Kalahari Roller	 78%
2	 Immah	 50%
4	 Future Flo	 44%
10	Professor Lupin	 44%
7	 Cold Shine	 42%

7	 Cold Shine	 0:56.68
3	 Ndaka	 0:56.80
10	Professor Lupin	 0:56.82
9	 Twenty One May	 0:56.89
11	Rafa’s Boy	 0:57.18

Race Preview: Immah (2) looks extremely progressive and will take some beating after running a 
cracking second in her last start. Future Flo (4) is holding top form so must be respected. Twenty 
One May (9) ran extremely well in the last start and will be a challenger here. Ndaka  (3) has been 
consistent so must be included in quartets.
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第  1 场	 6:30 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 900公尺
1	 	马尔莎娜	 Malshana Mou	 57.5	 [	 1]	 丹尼尔	 9.6%	 普林斯鲁	 14.0%
2	 	美国万岁	 American Prohaah	 57.5	 [	 2]	 穆礼	 11.4%	 纳都	 6.6%
3	 	二十一点	 Blackjack Randall	 60	 [	 3]	 雷景勋	 24.4%	 M米勒	 9.1%
4	 	天使铃声	 Bell Of Angelus	 57.5	 [	 4]	 哈彬	 10.9%	 M米勒	 9.1%
5	 2	一片天空	 Holds The Key	 60	 [	 5]	 古德恩	 10.8%	 M米勒	 9.1%
6	 	似火	 Like Fire	 60	 [	 6]	 韦奕尧	 12.2%	 普林斯鲁	 14.0%
7	 	全新世界	 Brand New World	 60	 [	 7]	 马雅尼	 9.6%	 M米勒	 9.1%
8	 	船长领袖	 Captains Envy	 57.5	 [	 8]	 达克雷	 7.0%	 M米勒	 9.1%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长900公尺 	 900公尺佳绩
★	5	一片天空

	 3	 二十一点

	 6	 似火

	 7	 全新世界

5	 一片天空	 67%

赛事预览: 一片天空是本场赛事中唯一曾参赛的赛驹，其首秀表现极为出色，预计将成为铁定

的头号选择。二十一点、似火以及全新世界均为此场合评分不俗新马，今有机会交出漂亮成

绩单，需留意临场彩池动向。

第  2 场	 7:05 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 3	盖多尔	 Agrado	 60	 [	 1]	 赫伦瓦	 6.6%	 布勒	 11.7%
2	 053	拉格纳王	 Ragnar The King	 60	 [	 2]	 哈彬	 10.9%	 韦黑德	 9.3%
3	 	蛇形火	 Serpentine Fire	 60	 [	 3]	 帕特尔	 4.1%	 欧登达	 6.6%
4	 	橘光传奇	 Limelight Legend	 60	 [	 4]	 杰克布	 7.7%	 李维兰	 11.9%
5	 435677	山谬尔	 Samuel Longsword	 60	 [	 5]	 温尼可	 13.5%	 康贝尔	 6.0%
6	 	毛茛宝宝	 Buttercup Baby	 57.5	 [	 6]	 雷景勋	 24.4%	 科森	 9.9%
7	 32	铺满黄金	 Paved With Gold	 60	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 14.3%	 金米亚	 11.1%
8	 5	寓言之火	 Promise Of Fire	 57.5	 [	 8]	 马雅尼	 9.6%	 霍威尔	 9.8%
9	 	监狱猫	 Jailhouse Cat	 60	 [	 9]	 索斯宝	 1.9%	 黎奇	 8.7%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 7	铺满黄金

	 1	 盖多尔

	 8	 寓言之火

	 2	 拉格纳王

1	 盖多尔	 33%
5	 山谬尔	 13%

7	 铺满黄金	 50%
2	 拉格纳王	 11%
5	 山谬尔	 8%

5	 山谬尔	 1:10.39
2	 拉格纳王	 1:11.40
7	 铺满黄金	 1:11.46

赛事预览: 铺满黄金上仗表现大有进展，此役有望冲击前列，有机会争胜。盖多尔首秀仅以微

差落后，于此场合预计能有所作为，是一匹具竞争力的挑战者。寓言之火同样从首战中获益，

今将奋战到底。拉格纳王上仗已跑得接近，此役应能争得一席之位。

第  3 场	 7:40 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 605334	卡塔瓦	 Catavar	 60	 [	 1]	 蒙巴图(4)	 5.9%	 李维兰	 11.9%
2	 	充满希望	 World Of Hope	 60	 [	 2]	 麦古华	 8.4%	 金米亚	 11.1%
3	 058855	高级恋人	 Higher Love	 60	 [	 3]	 狄肯	 7.2%	 黎奇	 8.7%
4	 05	清澈	 Crystal Clear	 60	 [	 4]	 穆礼	 11.4%	 狄克逊	 11.5%
5	 427228	棒棒男孩	 My Boy Lollipop	 60	 [	 5]	 雷景勋	 24.4%	 罗宾森	 12.7%
6	 0	议会广场	 Parliament Square	 60	 [	 6]	 杰克布	 7.7%	 布勒	 11.7%
7	 	红色警报	 Atomic Red	 60	 [	 7]	 温尼可	 13.5%	 柯罗拉	 6.5%
8	 442476	真实战争	 Real War	 60	 [	 8]	 杰奇	 14.3%	 金米亚	 11.1%
9	 	鹰石	 Eaglestone	 60	 [	 9]	 哈彬	 10.9%	 拉夫迪	 6.9%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 1	卡塔瓦

	 8	 真实战争

	 3	 高级恋人

	 5	 棒棒男孩

5	 棒棒男孩	 38%
8	 真实战争	 33%
1	 卡塔瓦	 11%

5	 棒棒男孩	 44%
8	 真实战争	 22%
1	 卡塔瓦	 6%

8	 真实战争	 1:08.28
5	 棒棒男孩	 1:09.45
1	 卡塔瓦	 1:09.66
3	 高级恋人	 1:10.09
4	 清澈	 1:11.49

赛事预览: 卡塔瓦近期落后不远，本场赛事有望一放到底，值得关注。真实战争具备更佳实力，

此地表现一贯稳定，有机会拼入三甲。高级恋人上仗有所进步，今有望延续佳态，具备争夺位置

的能力。棒棒男孩上仗表现令人失望，但其潜力犹存，并未完全出局，需留意临场彩池动向。

第  4 场	 8:15 PM	 (87,750兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1950公尺
1	 1861	消防员	 She’s A Bomber	 62	 [	 1]	 碧雷(4)	 5.9%	 韦特	 12.6%
2	 615363	冠军女士	 Lady Is A Champ	 56	 [	 2]	 穆礼	 11.4%	 罗宾森	 12.7%
3	 8184	西城故事	 West Side Story	 59.5	 [	 3]	 马雅尼	 9.6%	 霍威尔	 9.8%
4	 6135	萨查之梦	 Sascha’s Dream	 59	 [	 4]	 温尼可	 13.5%	 康贝尔	 6.0%
5	 315477	神圣莉莉	 Sacred Lily	 53.5	 [	 5]	 哈彬	 10.9%	 柯罗拉	 6.5%
6	 773024	神秘勇士	 Mystique Rouge	 54.5	 [	 6]	 帕特尔	 4.1%	 欧登达	 6.6%
7	 387670	猫咪冒险	 Kitten’s Adventure	 55.5	 [	 7]	 狄肯	 7.2%	 黎奇	 8.7%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1950公尺 	 1950公尺佳绩
	 1	消防员

	 4	 萨查之梦

	 6	 神秘勇士

	 3	 西城故事

3	 西城故事	 50%
7	 猫咪冒险	 30%
2	 冠军女士	 22%
5	 神圣莉莉	 22%
6	 神秘勇士	 6%

2	 冠军女士	 2:02.79
5	 神圣莉莉	 2:06.22

赛事预览: 消防员上仗表现极为出色并轻松取胜，本场赛事在见习骑师4公斤减磅助力下，有望

延续强势表现，胜算甚高。萨查之梦上仗落后不远，状态渐入佳境，加上此骑师1.5公斤的减磅

更是锦上添花，有望力撼群驹。神秘勇士表现稍显不稳定，但仍有能力在此争胜。西城故事上

仗表现不俗，于此赛程有机会入围。

第  5 场	 8:50 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 872318	布里斯托	 Bristol Hercules	 59	 [	 1]	 雷景勋	 24.4%	 玛斯卡	 16.7%
2	 276441	诺特纳	 Nocturnal Flight	 54	 [	 2]	 马雅尼	 9.6%	 玛斯卡	 16.7%
3	 051711	劳达托	 Laudato	 57	 [	 3]	 赫伦瓦	 6.6%	 布勒	 11.7%
4	 500497	林贝赫	 Lindbergh	 58	 [	 4]	 达克雷	 7.0%	 普林斯鲁	 14.0%
5	 321624	阿维尼王	 Arverni King	 55	 [	 5]	 索斯宝	 1.9%	 欧登达	 6.6%
6	 793952	奇恰卡	 Kitchakal	 58.5	 [	 6]	 麦古华	 8.4%	 霍威尔	 9.8%
7	 844154	知名战士	 Famous Warrior	 55	 [	 7]	 温尼可	 13.5%	 罗拔时	 9.6%
8	 247066	古世界	 Ancient World	 60	 [	 8]	 古德恩	 10.8%	 M米勒	 9.1%
9	 123278	拼字王	 Spelling Bee	 59.5	 [	 9]	 杰奇	 14.3%	 金米亚	 11.1%
10	 452340	小河	 Down By The River	 56	 [	10]	 哈彬	 10.9%	 玛斯卡	 16.7%
11	 455133	总站师傅	 Master Of Destiny	 54.5	 [	11]	 韦奕尧	 12.2%	 菲言利	 14.6%
12	 713211	瑟鲁克	 Selukwe	 59.5	 [	12]	 穆礼	 11.4%	 奈尔	 17.3%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	12	瑟鲁克

	11	总站师傅

	 6	 奇恰卡

	 9	 拼字王

1	 布里斯托	 60%
10	小河	 60%
12	瑟鲁克	 58%
6	 奇恰卡	 43%
2	 诺特纳	 42%

12	瑟鲁克	 50%
3	 劳达托	 50%
1	 布里斯托	 44%
8	 古世界	 44%
9	 拼字王	 39%

11	总站师傅	 1:34.23
12	瑟鲁克	 1:34.75
8	 古世界	 1:35.41
3	 劳达托	 1:35.81
5	 阿维尼王	 1:36.04

赛事预览: 瑟鲁克近期状态稳健，尽管排位外栏，但其表现自信可言，胜算甚高。总站师傅冲刺

能力强劲，在此跑道表现不俗，将是主要威胁。奇恰卡上仗表现出色，若能延续状态，将是争

霸分子之一。拼字王实力远胜最近两仗表现，值得多加期待。
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第  6 场	 9:25 PM	 (87,750兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 899593	沙滩皇宫	 Beach Palace	 52	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 11.4%	 拉夫迪	 6.9%
2	 254223	泰尔康纳	 Tyrconnell	 55	 [	 2]	 雷景勋	 24.4%	 郭克	 14.0%
3	 241316	酱烧	 Teriyaki	 54	 [	 3]	 马雅尼	 9.6%	 李维兰	 11.9%
4	 604193	艾丹迪	 El Dante	 57	 [	 4]	 温尼可	 13.5%	 欧登达	 6.6%
5	 173846	冬浪	 Winter Waves	 56	 [	 5]	 麦古华	 8.4%	 韦特	 12.6%
6	 355732	伏地魔	 Voldemort	 55.5	 [	 6]	 赫伦瓦	 6.6%	 韦特	 12.6%
7	 701987	小辣椒	 Capsaicin	 60.5	 [	 7]	 韦奕尧	 12.2%	 菲言利	 14.6%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 4	艾丹迪

	 2	 泰尔康纳

	 3	 酱烧

	 6	 伏地魔

5	 冬浪	 42%
3	 酱烧	 39%
4	 艾丹迪	 37%
6	 伏地魔	 27%
1	 沙滩皇宫	 13%

2	 泰尔康纳	 67%
4	 艾丹迪	 56%
3	 酱烧	 44%
5	 冬浪	 25%
6	 伏地魔	 20%

6	 伏地魔	 1:21.36
5	 冬浪	 1:21.76
3	 酱烧	 1:22.03
1	 沙滩皇宫	 1:23.19
4	 艾丹迪	 1:23.33

赛事预览: 艾丹迪上仗表现出色，此次抽得不错的排位，有机会夺得冠军宝座。泰尔康纳状态保

持在一定的水准，此次在顶级骑师的助阵下，势必能力拼到底。酱烧表现稳定，上阵1400米赛

程亦合适，今不容错失。伏地魔上仗跑出佳绩，有望争得一席之位，值得考虑。

第  7 场	 10:00 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 336231	史迪威吉	 Stevie Gee	 58.5	 [	 1]	 哈彬	 10.9%	 韦黑德	 9.3%
2	 008804	维尔铁人	 Iron Will	 60.5	 [	 2]	 麦古华	 8.4%	 韦特	 12.6%
3	 768335	艾利战车	 One Irish Rover	 57	 [	 3]	 碧雷(4)	 5.9%	 欧登达	 6.6%
4	 757994	非洲生活	 Anotherdayinafrica	 54	 [	 4]	 波特斯(4)	 6.9%	 高森	 5.2%
5	 677287	缇雷斯	 Teerex	 58	 [	 5]	 古德恩	 10.8%	 纳都	 6.6%
6	 554554	德拉奇	 El Draque	 58	 [	 6]	 雷景勋	 24.4%	 韦特	 12.6%
7	 675837	有你作伴	 Now I Got You	 58.5	 [	 7]	 丹尼尔	 9.6%	 高森	 5.2%
8	 631000	银色野人	 Silver Savage	 60	 [	 8]	 穆礼	 11.4%	 狄克逊	 11.5%
9	 646441	帽子大王	 Whereverilaymyhat	 60	 [	 9]	 赫伦瓦	 6.6%	 韦特	 12.6%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 1	史迪威吉

	 6	 德拉奇

	 3	 艾利战车

	 2	 维尔铁人

1	 史迪威吉	 33%
2	 维尔铁人	 28%
8	 银色野人	 23%
6	 德拉奇	 22%
3	 艾利战车	 22%

9	 帽子大王	 100%
6	 德拉奇	 33%
1	 史迪威吉	 31%
3	 艾利战车	 27%
8	 银色野人	 25%

7	 有你作伴	 1:09.07
1	 史迪威吉	 1:09.15
8	 银色野人	 1:09.31
5	 缇雷斯	 1:09.56
6	 德拉奇	 1:09.60

赛事预览: 史迪威吉表现优异，上仗在胶沙地跑道的胜利令人瞩目，此次有望再度交出漂亮成

绩单。德拉奇此役由顶级骑师执缰，不容忽视，势必能捎来佳音。艾利战车乃此赛程前领驹，

减磅后的表现将更具威胁，值得留意。维尔铁人上仗表现良好，此次可有一番大作为。

第  8 场	 10:35 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 144045	五十二号	 B Fiftytwo	 62	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 11.4%	 玛斯卡	 16.7%
2	 3182	伊玛	 Immah	 60	 [	 2]	 哈彬	 10.9%	 拉夫迪	 6.9%
3	 101833	尼达卡	 Ndaka	 57.5	 [	 3]	 碧雷(4)	 5.9%	 柯罗拉	 6.5%
4	 353112	未来弗洛	 Future Flo	 58.5	 [	 4]	 温尼可	 13.5%	 罗拔时	 9.6%
5	 506331	勇将	 Intrepid	 59.5	 [	 5]	 麦古华	 8.4%	 韦特	 12.6%
6	 138650	最棒	 Fine One	 60	 [	 6]	 古德恩	 10.8%	 M米勒	 9.1%
7	 170576	闪亮	 Cold Shine	 60.5	 [	 7]	 雷景勋	 24.4%	 玛斯卡	 16.7%
8	 145264	卡拉哈里	 Kalahari Roller	 57.5	 [	 8]	 蒙巴图(4)	 5.9%	 布勒	 11.7%
9	 410872	五月二一	 Twenty One May	 60.5	 [	 9]	 马雅尼	 9.6%	 霍威尔	 9.8%
10	 803127	鲁宾博士	 Professor Lupin	 59	 [	10]	 赫伦瓦	 6.6%	 韦特	 12.6%
11	 528304	拉法男孩	 Rafa’s Boy	 58	 [	11]	 韦奕尧	 12.2%	 邵家荣	 13.1%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 2	伊玛

	 4	 未来弗洛

	 9	 五月二一

	 3	 尼达卡

2	 伊玛	 100%
8	 卡拉哈里	 67%
3	 尼达卡	 42%
6	 最棒	 40%
7	 闪亮	 33%

8	 卡拉哈里	 78%
2	 伊玛	 50%
4	 未来弗洛	 44%
10	鲁宾博士	 44%
7	 闪亮	 42%

7	 闪亮	 0:56.68
3	 尼达卡	 0:56.80
10	鲁宾博士	 0:56.82
9	 五月二一	 0:56.89
11	拉法男孩	 0:57.18

赛事预览: 伊玛至今已循序渐进，上仗夺得亚军表现亮眼，此次将是夺标热门。未来弗洛状态

巅峰，挑战此场合不容小觑。五月二一上仗表现极佳，有望在此役再现雄风。尼达卡一向表

现稳定，于此场合有望带来惊喜，能多加关注。
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